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Department or Agency Name: USDA - Rural Development (RHS,RBS, & RUS)
End Date for this Report: 12/31/2010 NOTES: 1 - The WEP Obligations include the 14,280,000 Circuit Rider contract as well as the WEP TAT Grant.  This comprises 2 projects, 1 for each fiscal year.

Submitter Name: Linda Rodgers

Submitter Contact Info (E-mail / Phone): linda.rodgers@wdc.usda.gov  (202) 720-9647

Total ARRA 
Appropriation for 
Projects and Activities

Number of ARRA 
Funded Projects / 

Activities
NEPA Not Applicable

Total Categorical Exclusion 
Actions

Total Environmental 
Assessment Actions

Total Environmental 
Impact Statement 

Actions

All NEPA Actions for 
the Recovery Act 

Funded Activity or 
Project 

Number of 
projects 

withdrawn 

Total Obligations for 
Projects and 
Activities

Total Total Total Total CE Actions Total EA Actions Total EIS Actions Total Actions Total Total 
$4,231,518,000 96,085 95,180 905 96,085 142 $4,209,465,939

1 12 0/9 1951 Title 1/Rural Community Facilities Program $126,100,000 1475 1,036 439 1,475 4 $125,020,053

2 12 0/9 2081 Title 1/Rural Housing Program $194,000,000 92756 92,756 92,756 128 $187,000,834

3 12 0/9 1902 Title 1/Rural Business Program $147,818,000 678 564 114 678 8 $145,703,078

4
12 0/9 1980 Title 1/Rural Water & Waste Disposal Program $1,338,600,000 854

502 352
854

2
$1,328,206,116

5
12 0/9 1232

Title 1/Distance Learning, Telemedicine, 
Broadband 

$2,425,000,000 322
322

322 $2,423,535,858

6
7
8
9

Number of Completed NEPA 
Actions for the Recovery Act 

Funded Activity or Project 

Number of Pending NEPA 
Actions for the Recovery 

Act Funded Activity or 
Project 

Date NEPA is Done 
(mm/dd/yyyy)

All federal 
environmental 

reviews and 
documents are 

completed

TOTAL ACTIONS: 96227 TOTAL COMPLETED: TOTAL PENDING: Total Yes 

Quantity NEPA Action 96085 8

1 Title 1/Rural Community Facilities Program Community Facility Loans & Grants 1036 CE DONE 1036 9/30/2010 YES
2 Title 1/Rural Community Facilities Program Community Facility Loans & Grants 439 EA DONE 439 9/30/2010 YES
3 Title 1/Rural Community Facilities Program Community Facility Loans & Grants 4 WITHDRAWN

4 Title 1/Rural Housing Program Single Family Housing Direct & Guaranteed Loans 92756 CE DONE 92756 9/30/2010 YES

5 Title 1/Rural Housing Program Single Family Housing Direct & Guaranteed Loans 128 WITHDRAWN

6 Title 1/Rural Water & Waste Disposal Program Water & Waste Disposal Loans & Grants 502 CE DONE 502 8/19/2010 YES

7 Title 1/Rural Water & Waste Disposal Program Water & Waste Disposal Loans & Grants 352 EA DONE 352 9/9/2010 YES

8 Title 1/Rural Water & Waste Disposal Program Water & Waste Disposal Loans & Grants 2 WITHDRAWN

9 Title 1/Rural Business Program
Business/ Industry Loans & Business Enterprise 
Grants

564 CE DONE 564 9/30/2010 YES

10 Title 1/Rural Business Program
Business/ Industry Loans & Business Enterprise 
Grants

114 EA DONE 114 9/30/2010 YES

11 Title 1/Rural Business Program
Business/ Industry Loans & Business Enterprise 
Grants

8 WITHDRAWN

12 Title 1/Distance Learning, Telemedicine, 
Broadband 

Telecommunications Loans & Grants 322 CE DONE 322 9/28/2010 YES

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Project/Activity Description

No.

NEPA Action: Enter the number of NEPA 
actions with the same status (see 

instructions). Enter ce for Categorical 
Exclusion; ea for Environmental 

Assessment; or eis for Environmental 
Impact Statement.

No.

NEPA ARRA Section 1609 Report Data (Page 1 of 2)  [dtd Dec 31 10]

Treasury Appropriation Fund Symbol Title/Program

Leave These Columns Blank
NEPA Status:  Enter 
pending, done, or 

withdrawn.

NEPA ARRA Section 1609 Report Data (Page 2 of 2)   [dtd Dec 31 10]

Title/Program
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